



**BSE** Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500350

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

MUMBAI - 400 051.

Scrip Code: RSWM

Reg: Intimation of Schedule of Investors Conference Call on Wednesday, 10<sup>th</sup> August 2022.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that an Investor's Conference Call for Q1FY23 results of the company will be held on Wednesday, 10<sup>th</sup> August 2022 at 16.00 Hrs. (IST) during which the management team will discuss the financial performance of the company and take questions.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RSWM LIMITED

SURENDER GUPTA

VICE PRESIDENT-LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

FCS-2615

rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

(Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

GSTIN: 09AAACR9700M1Z1







Please find below details of the conference call with the senior management of RSWM Limited to be held on **Wednesday**, **10**<sup>th</sup> **August 2022 at 16:00 Hrs. (IST)** to discuss the unaudited financial results for the Q1FY23 ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022. Press release and Investor presentation will be available on the website <a href="https://www.rswm.in">https://www.rswm.in</a> under investor relation page post announcement of the results. The call will begin with a brief discussion by the Company's management on the earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

## **Details of the Conference Call are:**

Date V	Vednesday, 10 <sup>th</sup> August 2022
Time 1	6:00 Hrs. (IST)
LOCATION	ACCESS NUMBERS
Universal Dial-in Numbers	Primary Number (TOLL NUMBER): + 91 22 6280 1341 + 91 22 7115 8242
Toll Free Numbers International	S - Singapore Hong Kong UK USA + 800 101 2045 + 800 964 448 + 0 808 101 1573 + 1 866 746 2133
Pre-register to avoid wait time, join with <u>Diamond Pass</u> . Click on below box to register:	
	Click here to Express Join the Call

For further information, please contact: <a href="mailto:rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com">rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com</a>

## $(Formerly\ Rajasthan\ Spinning\ \&\ Weaving\ Mills\ Limited)$

Corporate Office:

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida-201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel.: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)

> Fax: +91-120-4277841 Website: www.rswm.in GSTIN:09AAACR9700M1Z1

Regd. Office:

Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura – 311 021 District Bhilwara, Rajasthan, India Tel.: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478

Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479

Website: <u>www.rswm.in</u> GSTIN:08AAACR9700M1Z3

Corporate Identification Number:L17115RJ1960PLC008216